#### 507085120 01/20/2022

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7131957

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LELAND SCOTT STONE	06/15/2015
DORION BRYCE LISTON	06/16/2015
SAN JOSE STATE UNIVERSITY RESEARCH FOUNDATION	06/26/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AS REPRESENTED BY THE ADMINISTRATOR OF NASA
Street Address:	300 E STREET SW
City:	WASHINGTON
State/Country:	D.C.
Postal Code:	20546

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16579824

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)604-2767

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6506040887

Email: RAIZA.N.SINGH@NASA.GOV

**Correspondent Name: RAIZA SINGH** 

Address Line 1: NASA AMES RESEARCH CENTER

Address Line 2: MAIL STOP 202A-4

Address Line 4: MOFFETT FIELD, CALIFORNIA 94035

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ARC-17386-3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAIZA SINGH
SIGNATURE:	/RAIZA SINGH/
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2022

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=ARC-17386-2 ASSIGNMENT STONE#page1.tif source=ARC-17386-2 ASSIGNMENT LISTON#page1.tif

source=ARC-17386-2\_ASSIGNMENT\_LISTON#page2.tif



# Assignment to the Government (by Government Employee)

		(by Gover	nment Em	oloyee)	
Title of Invention:	Comprehensive Oc	ulomotor Behavioral	Response Assess	ment (COBRA)	
Inventor(s):	Leland S. Stone				
NASA Case No.:	ARC-17386-1	Application No.*:	14/710,260	Filing Date*:	05/12/2015
WHEREAS, the partie (herealter Governmen	s to this Assignment and t), as represented by the	d Agreement are the un e Administrator of the N	dersigned inventor(s ational Aeronautics i	) and the United States and Space Administrati	Government on:
WHEREAS, the makin	g of this Assignment an	d Agreement is in acco	rdance with 37 CFR	Part 501; and	
WHEREAS, the under Patent on the above-e	signed inventor(s) has ( intitled invention.	have) executed, on the	date(s) indicated be	low, an application for L	Inited States
Assign to the Go territories and possess	n consideration of emplo evernment my (our) full a sions, and my (our) entir nal application(s) and ar	ind exclusive right in an e right, title and interes	d to said invention w t in and to said applic	illin the United States of	of America, its onding
CFR 501.9(d) includir chooses not to file an 501.9(d), and such rig the invention with pow	o the Government my (oring rights of priority under application in any foreights will be subject to the rer to grant licenses for a sign patent which may is	r the International Conv in country, I (we) may re reservation to the Gov all governmental, purpo	ention of Paris (1883) equest rights in that ernment of a nonexions. The terms of su	<ol> <li>as amended if the Country, in accordance to clusive, irrevocable, roy.</li> </ol>	Sovernment with 37 CFR alty-free license in
Agree, at the extended to cooperate in any Assignment and Agree	pense of the Governmer y manner with the Gover ement.	nt, (a) to execute any di rument in order to allow	ocument for, (b) to de the Government to p	diver any requested information interest transport of the contract of the cont	ormation to, and esferred by this
*4. Authorize and rerequired	equest the afformeys of r	ecord in the application	to insert the applica	tion number and filing d	ate above when
(Signature of Inventor	/		ate Assignment Exe	carsay and an	caffon Executed)
Leland S. Stone (Invertor's Typed Nar	ne)		m Street, San Fran dress - <i>Including</i> Col	icisco, CA 94132-27 untry)	04, 05A
(Signature of Invento	7	<u> </u>	ate Assignment Exe	cuted) (Date Appli	cation Executed)
(Inventor's Typed Na	me)	(Mailing Ad	dress - Including Co	uniry)	
(Signature of inventor	<i>y</i>	T.	Date Assignment Exe	cuted) (Date Appl	ication Executed)
(inventor's Typad Nat	ne)	(Məliling Ad	ldress - Including Co	unity)	

NASA Form 430 12/00 (1.1)

PREVIOUS EDITIONS ARE OBSOLETE

Patent Application

#### ASSIGNMENT TO THE U.S. GOVERNMENT

(Small Business or Nonprofit Organization)

Title of Invention:	Comprehensive Oculomotor Behavioral Response Assessment (COBRA)
NASA Case No.;	ARC-17386-1
Serial No. and Fili	ing Date: 14/710,260, May 12, 2015
Contractor: San J	ose State University Research Foundation, 210 N. 4th Street, 4th Floor, San Jose, CA 95112
Contract Number:	NNX12AB08A

WHEREAS, the above identified Contractor has elected not to retain title, or hereby elects not to retain title, under the provisions of 35 U.S.C. 202 to the above identified Invention made in the performance of work under the above identified Contract between the Contractor and the Government of the United States of America (the Government).

WHEREAS, the Government as represented by the Administrator of the National Aeronautics and Space Administration (NASA), is desirous of acquiring title to the above identified Invention and other rights and benefits herein granted.

NOW THEREFORE, the undersigned inventor(s) have assigned or hereby assign to the Contractor his/her entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the Invention as disclosed in the above identified U.S. patent application and patent applications continuing therefrom and such Letters Patent as may issue therefrom. Subsequently, the Contractor hereby assigns to the Government, as represented by the Administrator of NASA, its entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the Invention as disclosed in the above identified U.S. patent application and patent applications continuing therefrom and such Letters Patent as may issue therefrom, subject to the reservation to the Contractor of any license to which the Contractor may be entitled under the Contract.

The undersigned inventor(s) and the Contractor agree to provide to the Government any known relevant information, including prior art, that is material to the patentability of the Invention. Upon request, the undersigned inventor(s) and the Contractor agree to make, execute, and/or deliver to the Government any oaths, declarations, and assignments, and, at the expense of the Government, any and all data, drawings, notes, reports, information, papers, documents, affidavits, statements or other items necessary in the preparation and prosecution of the above identified patent application and of any applications continuing therefrom or applications for reissue or reexamination of said Letters Patent, or of any foreign patent or patent application, or any application continuing therefrom, and to assist the Government in every way in protecting the Invention as may be requested, provided that any expense arising through such assistance to protect the Invention will be paid by the Government.

The undersigned inventor(s) and Contractor hereby covenant that they have the right to grant the foregoing assignment.

Jitle of Inventi	<sub>va:</sub> Comprehensive Od	culomotor Behavioral Res	sponse Assessment (COBR/
NASA Case No	.: ARC-17386-1		The second secon
		May 12, 2015	
For the Invento	(5):		
invenio	r I Name: Dorion B. Li	ston	
Z	I have not previously stated above.	assigned my of my rights in t	he Invention, and I hereby agree as
	Signature: 220	s y constitue de la compansa del compansa de la compansa del compansa de la compansa del la compansa de la comp	Date:
	w €≱Ž, over		•
Office of the second of the se	signed on or before the d	ate this Assignment to the U	s in the Invention to the Contractor, S. Government is executed by the te Government with patenting and
	Signature:	rent 2000 i sun manus parten de l'armanni de la companya del la companya de la companya del la companya de la c	
The Company	r 2 Name:  I have not previously stated above.	assigned any of my rights in t	be Invention, and I hereby agree as
	Signature:		The second contract of
And the second s	signed on or before the d	ate this Assignment to the U	in the Invention to the Contractor, S. Government is executed by the ie Government with patenting and
	Signature:	rennementary na gymnessa asaa o a anni <sup>80</sup> sta isista ta'i ini na 11st ta'i ini ini ta'i ini ini ta'i ini ini ta'i	
For the Contrac			
	alf of the Contractor, I here y the above-litentified inve		ned and dated on or after the latest
	Name Manne	Dittman	Modernia -
		, v	ared Programs
	Signature: July	re all	MAGEN.
	Dato: 6/26/	Land the transmission and the second conference of the second conferenc	in mass

2